The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN          TCxxxPW      2013.06.07-A/1      Page 1 of 4
Programmable Thermocouple
isolators
——TCxxxPW Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
T C x x x P W
Slim case
Serial number
Channel configuration
Thermalcouple signal
Transducer type
Programmable
FEATURES
●3-port isolation (Signal input, signal output
and power supply)
●12.5mm slim case
● High accuracy (0.1% F.S.)
● High linearity (0.1% F.S.)
● Low temperature drift(50PPM/°C)
● Low-power dissipation
● Excellent EMC performance
● miniUSB port communication
● Input / Output range programmable
● High reliability(MTBF>500,000 hours)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
TCxxxPW series thermocouple isolator which are mainly
applied in industrial automation systems can isolated
convert thermocouple input signal of the industrial field
instruments to the matched analog output signal for the
DCS/PLC, realizing the acquisition and transmission of field
signal.
An independent power supply is needed for the product
and the port of power supply, input and output are isolated
from each other. This series of products contain
combinations of 1 input 1 output , 1 input 2 output, 2 input 2
output and so on. The thickness of 12.5mm meet the need
for high density field installation.
SELECTION GUIDE
Output type 1 input 1 output 2 input 2 output 1 input 2 output
Current output TC100PW TC200PW TC600PW
Voltage output TC140PW TC240PW TC640PW
Input signal:
Input signal Range The minimum range
R -40~+1700℃ 600℃
S -40~+1700℃ 600℃
K -150~+1370℃ 120℃
J -80~+900℃ 100℃
T -160~+390℃ 100℃
B 320~+1820℃ 780℃
E -80~+700℃ 500℃
mV -60~+60mV 10mV
Output signal: